

CCMMCNVVEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PSOSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 0. 80X 3265, HARRISBURG. 17120

November 16, 1990

BT BEPLY PLEASE

A. 00106830 F. 1 2

Clouse Trucking, Inc. 2075 Ritner Highway Carlisle, PA 17013



Application of CLOUSE TRUCKING, INC.

DOCKETED
DECL 7 1990

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that the transferee has complied with the Rules and Regulations of the Commission as stated in the Commission's order dated October 24, 1990 . Consequently, your rights are now modified and amended as per the order enclosed.

It will be necessary for you to amend the published tariff you now have on file with the Commission.

Wery truly purs,

erry Rich Secretary

Encls.
Certified Mail

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Public Meeting held October 24, 1990

Application Docket No. A-00106830, Folder 1 and Folder 2 of Clouse Trucking, Inc.

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

All of the rights granted to Clouse Trucking, Inc., under the certificate of public convenience issued at A-00106830, Folder 1 have been transferred to Carlisle Carrier Corp., at A-00109478 and are now contained under the certificate issued to it.

Clouse Trucking, Inc. holds other authority under a certificate of public convenience issued to it at A-00106830, Folder 2 which it is retaining. A portion of the authority being retained duplicates the authority being transferred; THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the first right at A-00106830, Folder 2, be changed to read as follows in order to eliminate any duplication of authority between the rights being transferred and the rights being retained:

To transport, as a Class B carrier, property between points in the borough of Newville and the townships of West Pennsboro, Newton, Upper Mifflin, Lower Mifflin, Penn, Upper Frankford and Lower Frankford, Cumberland County;

subject to the following conditions:

That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide service for Dauphin Distribution Services Co., and The Dial Corporation.

DOCKETED
DEC1 7 1990
DOCUMENT
FOLDER

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with the conditions and requirements as set forth in the order at A-00109478, all of the operating rights and the certificate of public convenience at A-00106830, Folder 1, be and are hereby cancelled and all rights, powers and privileges granted thereby shall forthwith cease and terminate.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the transferor, Clouse Trucking, Inc., amend its tariff at A-00106830, Folder 2, as set forth herein.

BY THE COMMISSION,

Sery Rich

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: October 24,1990

ORDER ENTERED: November 16, 1990